EC-25-308

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM §7103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM January 23, 2025
TO: Brook Bassan, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor 4{

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Ms. Erika Lohr to the Senior Affairs Advisory Council

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Senior
Affairs Advisory Council in accordance with a Joint Powers Agreement between the City of
Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, Village of Los Ranchos de Albuquerque and the Village of
Tijeras.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Ms. Erika Lohr December 31, 2027
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Erika is a dedicated individual with more than 15 years of experience in the funeral and cemetery
sectors. Working with seniors in the community, she teaches them about advanced planning, social
security and Medicaid benefits, scams and fraud prevention, and much more.

A resident of District 2, Ms. Erika Lohr will fill a vacancy and serve as a City Representative on
the Council; her first term will expire on December 31, 2027.



The remaining members are:

Representing
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City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
County
County
Los Ranchos
Tijeras

Name
Vacant
Vacant

Mr. Raymond E. Taylor, Jr.

Mr. Steve Borbas

Ms, Lorey A. Esquibel
Dr. Sheila Hundley
Vacant

Mr. Louis Carlentine
Havens Levitt

Mr. Evan Thompson
Mr. Henry Shonerd
Ms. Maria Martinez

Term

12/31/2027
9/30/2025
9/30/2026
9/30/2024

9/30/2025
2/19/2027
2/05/2027
4/27/2024
9/30/2025
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amantha Sengel, Chief Admmlstr tive Officer Date






